DOOR CLOSERS
S
T
A
N
L
E
Y

Warranty 6
General Product Information 7
How to Order 7
D-4990/D-4990T Low Energy Operator 8
D-4550/D-4551 Series Closers 9
D-4550EH Electronic Hold Open 10
D-3550/D-3551 Series Closers 11
D-1610/D-1611 Series Closers 12
CO30/CO50 Series Concealed Closers 13
Mounting Accessories 14
Covers 15
Arm Components 15
Order Form 16
Notes 17
Contents
The Newly launched D-1610 is a slim line closer designed to accommodate the standard
aluminum storefront application footprint. The D-1610 series construction incorporates heat
treated steel components combined with a durable cast aluminum cylinder body.
Although both products incorporate a common mounting hole pattern, the D-1610 cylinder body and tri-
pack arm assembly possess a more robust design and customer driven aesthetic appeal over the previous
D-1650 model. Consequently, with the launch of the new D-1610, the D-1650 series will be discontinued.
Certified ANSI/BHMA A 156.4 Grade 1, UL10C, and UBC 7-2
10 year Limited Warranty (refer to the Stanley Door Closer Price Book)
How to order and other information can be found on page 7.
If you require additional information regarding this new product or any other Stanley products, please
contact local Stanley sales representative or the Stanley Customer Service team at 800.711.6814.
You can also view the Staley Closers catalogs by visiting www.stanleydoorclosers.com
D-1610 SERIES STANLEY DOOR CLOSER
Price List 61DC   Stanley Security Solutions, Inc.  •  www.stanleysecuritysolutions.com
Phone: (800) 711-6814  •  Fax: (877) 835-1030
33
What’s New In This Price List
Price List 61DC   Stanley Security Solutions, Inc.  •  www.stanleysecuritysolutions.com
Phone: (800) 711-6814  •  Fax: (877) 835-1030
4
Nomenclature Updates
Adam Matusz
Group Product Manager
Stanley Security Solutions, Inc.
RE: Nomenclature Changes
With recent upgrades of our internal systems including the implementation of SAP, Stanley Security Solutions, Inc.
has made several adjustments to our product ordering nomenclature and process. By ensuring all nomenclature is
consistent on invoices, catalogs, and literature we are making another step forward in our quest to be easier to do
business with.  We greatly appreciate your continued support, changes will be reflected in all versions of our new
price books launching May 7, 2012.
As reference, below are examples of the nomenclature updates to our Stanley Door Closers
Stanley Door Closers (SDC)
§ CL has been added to the beginning of all door closer product numbers:
SERIES OLD PRODUCT NUMBER NEW PRODUCT NUMBER
D-4550 D-4550DAEDA x 689 x SN = CL D-4550DAEDA x 689 x SN
D-3550 D-3550DAPH x 690 x SEC = CL D-3550DAPH x 690 x SEC
D-1610 D-1611H x 689 x SN = CL D-1611H x 689 x SN
Again, we apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused. The overall implementation of these new data
systems will help us to better serve you in the future.
Thank you,
Adam Matusz
Group Product Manager
Stanley Security Solutions
Stanley Security Solutions, Inc.
Corporate Headquarters: 6161 East 75
th
Street, Indianapolis, IN 46250
Ph: 317 849 2250 Fax: 317 806 3127
Price List 61DC   Stanley Security Solutions, Inc.  •  www.stanleysecuritysolutions.com
Phone: (800) 711-6814  •  Fax: (877) 835-1030
5
PRICES: All previous prices are superseded by this List Price.
All prices are subject to change without notice. Orders for users
outside the continental United States will be by quotation from the
International Department to cover any additional import duties, freight,
communications, and insurance cost.
All valid orders must either be accompanied by a valid quote or be part
of a current and registered buying program. If an order is received that
does not meet either of these conditions, it will not be entered and will
be forwarded to the local contract construction representative for
resolution.
ALL ORDERS WILL BE FILLED AT PRICES IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF
ORDER.
ORDERS: Stanley Security Solutions, Inc (Stanley) reserves the right to

state.
Warranty
How To Order
Price List 61DC   Stanley Security Solutions, Inc.  •  www.stanleysecuritysolutions.com
Phone: (800) 711-6814  •  Fax: (877) 835-1030
7
Fasteners:
Options: add suffix
AVB - Advanced Variable Backcheck (optional)
DA -  Delayed Action (optional)
LL -  Lead Lined Cover (optional)
MC -  Metal Cover (optional)
Size: 0 - (refer to individual closer)
1 - size 1-4
Model No.
Handing
	 PULL	SIDE		 PULL	SIDE
	 PUSH	SIDE	 PUSH	SIDE
LEFT	HAND	DOOR	 	 	 RIGHT	HAND	DOOR
GENERAL SPEED VALVE
LATCH
SPEED
VALVE DELAYED
 ACTION
 VALVE
BACKCHECK
VALVE
SPRING ADJUSTING NUT
Closing Power Adjustment
Closers with spring power adjust-
ment  to size (6) are set at size (3)
before  leaving the factory. Closers
with spring  power adjustment from
1-4 are set at  size (2) before leaving
the factory.
Interchangeable Arms
All D-3550/D-3551 and D-4550/D-4551 Series arms are
interchangeable.
Thru Bolts and Sex Nuts
When thru bolting is ordered, factory will furnish sex nuts
for use with the machine screws furnished with the closer
Nuts are sized to accommodate 1-3/4” thick doors.
D-4550,  D-3550 – 12/24 thread $1.25 each
D-1610 – 10/32 thread $1.25
Security Screws
All mounting screws will be Torx pin tamper resistant  ma-
chine screws. Available for Heavy Duty Arm applications
only Specify SEC Security Screws.
CLOSERS
Delayed Action
A delayed action feature is available
with this series for all applications
and arms. The feature permits the
door to close very slowly through
the  delayed action cycle range To
order,  suffix DA to closer number.
Advanced Variable Backcheck (AVB) optional Cylinder
starts backcheck at approximately 45º instead of the normal  75º
Add suffix “ABV” to selected cylinder. When combined with
Delayed Action consult factory for special template (Heavy Duty
Arm applications).
Packing
All surface mounted closers with standard arm sets are packed
for  mounting on regular, parallel arm or top jamb applications
D-1610  Series are packaged (10) closers per case. D-4550EH
are packaged (1) per package All other closers are packaged
individually.
ANSI and UL Specifications
The Stanley door closers D-1610, D-3550,
D-4550 Series meet the requirements  of
the ANSI/BHMA Standard A156.4 – 2000
Grade 1. Underwriters’ Laboratories and Underwriters’ Labo-